
Attachment D
National Survey of Assisted Living Facilities

Instrument Reviewers

In addition to government staff at ASPE, AHRQ, and NCHS, the following experts reviewed the 
survey data collection instruments.

Dr. Catherine Hawes
Department of Health Policy and 
Management
School of Rural Public Health, Texas A&M 
University
3000 Briarcrest Drive, Suite 300
Bryan, TX  77802
Phone: (979) 458-0081
Email: hawes@srph.tamhsc.edu

Dr. Rosalie Kane
University of Minnesota
School of Public Health 
420 Delaware St, SE MMC 729
Minneapolis, MN 55455
Phone: 612-624-5171
Email: kanex002@umn.edu

Mr. David Kyllo
National Center for Assisted Living
American Health Care Association
1201 L Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-898-6312
Email: dkyllo@ncal.org

Dr. Robert Mollica
National Academy for State Health Policy
50 Monument Square, Ste 502
Portland, ME 04101
Phone: 207-874-6524
Email: rmollica@nashp.org

Dr. Robert Newcomer
University of California, San Francisco
253 Santa Margarita Drive
San Rafael, CA 94901
Phone: 415-476-1408
Email: rjn@itsa.ucsf.edu

Dr. Janet O’Keeffe
RTI International 
3040 Cornwallis Rd.
RTP, NC 27709
Phone: 919-485-2715
Email: jok@rti.org

AHRQ
D.E.B. Potter
Senior Survey Statistician
Division of Statistical Research and Methods
Center for Financing, Access and Cost 
Trends
Agency for Health Research and Quality 
(AHRQ)
John Eisenberg Bldg., Suite 500
Rockville, Maryland  20850
(301) 427-1564 phone
(301) 427-1276 fax
Dpotter@AHRQ.gov

Dr. Sheryl Zimmerman
Program on Aging, Disability and Long 
Term Care
UNC – Chapel Hill
725 Martin Luther King Blvd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
Phone: 919- 962-6417
Email: Sheryl_Zimmerman@unc.edu
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